

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.10

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1184/2014

MALKIAT SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-04-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Debjani Das, Adv.
M/S. Delhi Law Chambers, AOR

Mr. Sangram S. Saron, Adv.
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber, vide order dated 23.1.2019, had directed that if notice is not served, legal aid be provided to the appellant by the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

The office report records that notice has been served. However, the appellant is unrepresented. In terms of the order dated 23.01.2019, legal aid be provided to the appellant by the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(SANTOSH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER